Last Name
MALIN
HENRY
FRESE
GUARD
DONCHEZ
CHASE
CLARKE
SCHAEFFER
MINER
MORRELL
SCHNEIDER
VENEMA
WARNER
HAYMAN
HOWARD
WALL
GHOSE
HARTMAN
ROUDEBUSH
STRUCKMAN
MURPHY
BICKFORD
RYAN
HELLIGE
SIEVERT

NOTES:

First Name
CRAIG
ROBERT
MARK
ALAN
FRANCIS
RICKI
MICHAEL
DONALD
PAMELA
JUDITH
STEPHEN
MICHAEL
THOMAS
MICHAEL
BARTLEY
EUGENE
SUBHAJEET
PAUL
LAWANDA
DAVID
KEVIN
JAMES
DENNIS
GENE
SCOTT

Davenport IA City Government Employees
Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Position

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER
FIRE CHIEF

CFO/MGMT SVS DIRECTOR
POLICE CHIEF

POLICE LIEUTENANT

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
POLICE MAJOR

DIRECTOR OF COMM DEVELOPMENT
DIRECTOR OF CIVIL RIGHTS
POLICE CORPORAL

POLICE LIEUTENANT
CORPORATION COUNSEL
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
POLICE LIEUTENANT
DIRECTOR OF PARKS & REC
DEPUTY SHIFT COMMANDER
DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY
POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE CAPTAIN

ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
WPCP MANAGER

CITY ENGINEER

POLICE LIEUTENANT

1. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.

2. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

3. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.

4. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.

6. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.
7. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.
8. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Gross Wages
$221,525.69
$147,687.00
$134,033.90
$129,026.10
$126,246.68
$122,999.60
$122,672.00
$116,454.04
$112,565.73
$112,334.26
$111,963.17
$111,122.81
$106,565.17
$106,499.14
$106,443.61
$106,243.30
$105,841.88
$105,652.52
$105,491.31
$104,581.37
$104,494.85
$104,481.83
$103,741.06
$103,741.05
$101,907.85

Est. Begin
Pension
$143,992
$95,997
$109,908
$83,867
$103,522
$100,860
$79,737
$95,492
$73,168
$73,017
$91,810
$91,121
$69,267
$87,329
$87,284
$87,120
$68,797
$86,635
$68,569
$85,757
$85,686
$85,675
$67,432
$67,432
$83,564

Avg Annual Wage = 36,000
Median Home value = 129,000

Unemp 4.6%

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Est. Soc.
Sec.
$22,000
$22,000
S0
$22,000
S0
S0
$22,000
S0
$22,000
$22,000
S0
S0
$22,000
S0
S0
S0
$22,000
S0
$22,000
S0
S0
S0
$22,000
$22,000
S0

Est. Total

Pension Payout

$4,031,768
$3,551,872
$4,066,589
$2,348,275
$3,830,324
$3,731,808
$2,950,262
$3,533,216
$2,048,696
$2,044,484
$3,396,963
$3,371,466
$1,939,486
$3,231,184
$3,229,499
$3,223,422
$1,926,322
$3,205,497
$1,919,942
$3,172,999
$3,170,374
$3,169,979
$1,888,087
$1,888,087
$3,091,884



