Davenport IA City Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions

				Est. Begin	Est. Soc.	Est. Total
Last Name	First Name	Position	Gross Wages	Pension	Sec.	Pension Payout
MALIN	CRAIG	CITY ADMINISTRATOR	\$221,525.69	\$143,992	\$22,000	\$4,031,768
HENRY	ROBERT	CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER	\$147,687.00	\$95,997	\$22,000	\$3,551,872
FRESE	MARK	FIRE CHIEF	\$134,033.90	\$109,908	\$0	\$4,066,589
GUARD	ALAN	CFO/MGMT SVS DIRECTOR	\$129,026.10	\$83,867	\$22,000	\$2,348,275
DONCHEZ	FRANCIS	POLICE CHIEF	\$126,246.68	\$103,522	\$0	\$3,830,324
CHASE	RICKI	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$122,999.60	\$100,860	\$0	\$3,731,808
CLARKE	MICHAEL	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	\$122,672.00	\$79,737	\$22,000	\$2,950,262
SCHAEFFER	DONALD	POLICE MAJOR	\$116,454.04	\$95,492	\$0	\$3,533,216
MINER	PAMELA	DIRECTOR OF COMM DEVELOPMENT	\$112,565.73	\$73,168	\$22,000	\$2,048,696
MORRELL	JUDITH	DIRECTOR OF CIVIL RIGHTS	\$112,334.26	\$73,017	\$22,000	\$2,044,484
SCHNEIDER	STEPHEN	POLICE CORPORAL	\$111,963.17	\$91,810	\$0	\$3,396,963
VENEMA	MICHAEL	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$111,122.81	\$91,121	\$0	\$3,371,466
WARNER	THOMAS	CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$106,565.17	\$69,267	\$22,000	\$1,939,486
HAYMAN	MICHAEL	ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$106,499.14	\$87,329	\$0	\$3,231,184
HOWARD	BARTLEY	ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$106,443.61	\$87,284	\$0	\$3,229,499
WALL	EUGENE	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$106,243.30	\$87,120	\$0	\$3,223,422
GHOSE	SUBHAJEET	DIRECTOR OF PARKS & REC	\$105,841.88	\$68,797	\$22,000	\$1,926,322
HARTMAN	PAUL	DEPUTY SHIFT COMMANDER	\$105,652.52	\$86,635	\$0	\$3,205,497
ROUDEBUSH	LAWANDA	DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY	\$105,491.31	\$68,569	\$22,000	\$1,919,942
STRUCKMAN	DAVID	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$104,581.37	\$85,757	\$0	\$3,172,999
MURPHY	KEVIN	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$104,494.85	\$85,686	\$0	\$3,170,374
BICKFORD	JAMES	ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$104,481.83	\$85 <i>,</i> 675	\$0	\$3,169,979
RYAN	DENNIS	WPCP MANAGER	\$103,741.06	\$67,432	\$22,000	\$1,888,087
HELLIGE	GENE	CITY ENGINEER	\$103,741.05	\$67,432	\$22,000	\$1,888,087
SIEVERT	SCOTT	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$101,907.85	\$83,564	\$0	\$3,091,884

NOTES:

1. For Police and Fire employees 30 years with retirement at age 55.

2. For others 35 years retirement at age 62.

3. Assumes dividend (COLA) averages 1.5% per year.

4. Assumes current salary is same as retirement salary.

5. Est. Total Pension Payout 30 years at age 55, 24 years at age 62.

6. Est. Total Pension Payout does not include Soc. Sec. payments if any.

7. P&F pay 8.94%, others 4.5% plus 6.2% Soc. Sec.

8. P&F max. 82% after 30 years, others 65% after 35 years.

Avg Annual Wage = 36,000 Median Home value = 129,000 Unemp 4.6%